PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7398339

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY C. SHARROW	06/17/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHARROW ENGINEERING LLC	
Street Address:	1845 WALNUT STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1601	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	63300887	
Application Number:	63177645	
Application Number:	29779895	
Application Number:	29796030	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)300-3456

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-300-3434

Email: joan.kluger@btlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JOAN T. KLUGER

Address Line 1: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 2: 222 DELAWARE AVENUE, SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67446-334694
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDITH B. WRAY
SIGNATURE:	/Judith B. Wray/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2022

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 060294 FRAME: 0190 source=Assignment 67446-334694 352772 335171 339654 348405#page1.tif source=Assignment 67446-334694 352772 335171 339654 348405#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060294 FRAME: 0191

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gregory C. Sharrow, having an address of 1125 Berkshire Rd., Grosse Pointe Park, MI 48230, ("the Undersigned"), having made inventions for a duo-propeller entitled Duo-Hub Propeller, Duo-Propeller, Propeller or similar, for which the patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit were filed (the "Invention").

WHEREAS, Sharrow Engineering LLC, a limited liability company, with offices at 1845 Walnut Street, Suite 1601, Philadelphia, PA 19103 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, and all letters patent issuing for the Invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in the Invention, including the patent applications and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all patent applications and patents claiming priority thereto, all rights to file foreign applications on the Invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for the Patents in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, and the right to sue and recover for any and all past, present, and future infringements of the aforementioned rights and properties, including the right to profits, royalties and damages due, accrued or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter.

It is agreed that the Undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of the Invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the Invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Gregory C. Sharrow

 $\frac{6/\sqrt{7/2}}{2}$

Cartrey W. Jelnege

(<u>6/17/20</u> Date

Courtney M Delvoge Printed Witness Name:

Courtney M Delmege, Notary Public State of Michigan, County of Wayne My Commission Expires 11/16/2023 Acting in the County of 1000 Acting the County Acting the

DMS 21808848v1

wayne

PATENT REEL: 060294 FRAME: 0192

EXHIBIT

Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title
63/300,887 (Provisional)	United States of America	January 19, 2022	Duo-Hub Propeller
63/177,645 (Provisional)	United States of America	April 21, 2021	Duo-Hub Propeller
29/779895 (Design)	United States of America	April 21, 2021	Duo-Hub Propeller
	10		3
29/796030 (Design)	United States of America	June 22, 2021	Duo-Hub Propeller

DMS 21808848.1

PATENT REEL: 060294 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 06/23/2022